Prior to taking such decisions, the Bank will assess the impact on the 

internally developed thresholds of minimum CARs resulting from the short-term asset expansion plans. The Bank takes every 

endeavour to ensure maintaining the internal CAR thresholds.

Further, in December 2021, The Bank issued Fifteen Million (15,000,000) Basel III Additional Tier 1 Compliant Unlisted Unsecured 

Subordinated Perpetual Convertible Debentures with a conversion option to raise Rs. 1.5 Bn to meet the regulatory minimum capital 

requirement.

On-Balance Sheet 

Amount

Off-Balance 

Sheet Amount